=~ YILDIZ
.& POMPA

Upemp

YKF276 s 5 oo ons

Q: 15 m3/h

Hm: 1~ 14 Bar

T: 0~ 200 °C

n: 500 d/d
Visc.: 100 ~ 250.000 SSU

Jﬂ)ls

I3 6la U 5558 (a6 ot g Slodst (3l @
oo ®

JRCIPRCH F )

Koy [ s Cms 5 AES @

(sdmalfls (s, 225 @

ody 5 Slge o 5 placd (ngols @

S gl e

ealaal )40 LJL,{)L‘

(S S Vs 655 0o o Ky O b b iy @



S, ®
\\\ 4»

>

% YILDIZ
€ .
s POMPA

ADEED D,

AISI 304/316 CrNi &5 a5V 5
AISI 304/316 CrNi 555 4 5Y ghecs S 4y 355 55, Or s olis @
S s (50 5555 LoV 8 O S A8 (o S 3 S SNDZ 12 5l S @
AN o SO e (SO o e 555 o cp i gy ST @

ol 5 ola ooy LIS lul

LS 5 slazel L s Shas 5l cpl osls S ote (i 55 bbby (g oesl edis It odis "l
Lgl.ﬁsd.l‘.l}.:WLSLAL@JAGQJ;J%Q‘@\AC—#A&L?@L?.MQ& ke S el gl
rw.x...sl.oc%ﬂﬂﬁ)bbﬂwcj‘d‘ﬁoMJ‘}JMJwbw.Jﬂitnflaé\o)biéuo.,\.’:éj)}s})

ML:J:A.:L’L“M.:OM%Gu%bﬂkSW‘w‘c()bb))Uj)éuw

sl ol s o ey 30l 1Sl o83 G b Sl mle I et e S iy S 1 A L
w‘u_dbmsbcuogﬁ%ﬂwﬂm.xswﬁbo)\j)”sb‘umwéuw
o Jom Dl s a5 3l (1 mle oS o150 el iSCe M (Ui S o s o8 s
Q,,,\,@u‘u\}mwpws)ﬂ,oxh,ii;g_éjbj\.mp@%ﬁﬁgw‘xs

s s J‘.’J’J I Clé.wj sy wlls




T, ®

&::
\\\97 YILDIZ
> POMPA

t

pemp
AJ‘JJJQ,ﬁ4.:;—\.;‘5%ﬁ@b)‘jSMJ@QW‘)@LAUw)J&)J)jwﬁ)@')a
wdmb@lﬁdjﬁ.ﬁ:j%#ﬁopd&z‘jj.J}.ﬁ:&o)\jid‘xb&ﬁALﬁffﬁﬁ&“}Uj)jsj)
A

aed LIS a5 a5 e0lsl (5 eis (5 WIS s ey 3 e (S @
;,\,-&wmwmﬂm)@uﬂwﬁgmys@gsmaa
ﬁ&&&%}ﬁéuog)bwh&
j°)‘jTL§°-UJf‘jkdjiﬁ'éw&js-MJL;‘Owwﬁ°3bJﬁw
WBVA&&‘0)\‘514}‘.&:))}3"5)w{@.Mb&buﬁb@éﬁogjb

..,LA;L;o)Li.é4.:,L>}5a@).uC)L}Q\JGucoa\bJﬁﬁ\)QJﬁj;ﬁw




7 ®
\
Q ol
—~
-

L\‘;\ YILDIZ

)
. & POMPA
Q) b IpM)ce Lo (S M ) § 550 5
25Bar| 5Bar | 7,5 Bar| 10 Bar

1,2 60 1HP 1,5 HP 2 HP 2 HP 75.000 SSU
1,5 80 1,5 HP 2 HP 3 HP 3 HP 25.000 SSuU
2 100 1,5 HP 2 HP 3 HP 3 HP 25.000 SSU
8 280 3 HP 4 HP 55 HP | 7,5 HP 25.000 SSuU
10 340 3 HP 4 HP 55 HP | 7,5 HP 7.500 SSU
12 400 4 HP 55 HP | 55 HP | 7,5 HP 2.500 SSU
13,5 450 4 HP 55 HP 7,5 HP | 7,5 HP 750 SSU




\, T 9YILDIZ
&  POMPA

b B slals g

e a
£ - £
1% \:
g st = 53
= 'B =
o e o o
- &
: e : LBl
& s s S ey e 11 [5B%
2 =] 2 —— [T
= =

g 1227 1227
B B8
2 18.17 218,17
A L~ A ?

' g?’/ ' ) L~
—_— " —_ hS
AT { a SAIYS .é
- " s Zd\

@) : &) e
Sl S ol
P / o /

Slise // VISC: 38 SSU Shis . VISC: 100 SSU

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YK-2" - YKF-2" - YKYF-2" YK-2" - YKF-2" - YKYF-2"
R
\;
\“% g
— — / Q/

& & S

& = i / /\Q
L~ >

£ N | [ T

(@] e o) V 32
] R i
ey 1 Wz ==

e ] ] e P

/_/'_.____-—_._____,__ B 1

= =
g 1227 [

5 8
R 1817 3 e{ & 1817 ]

A N A b

o ®

N //\/ 26 53 w;

[

g A g A
U9y O a1 4
< <
A / a
S lasa / VISC: 750 SSU 5] ren A VISC: 2500 SSU

P
1
0 1000 200 300 400 500 600 700 0 100 200 300 400 500 600
PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YK-2" - YKF-2" - YKYF-2" YK-2" - YKF-2" - YKYF-2"




S ®
!
'~
.Q‘\

~

@ = YILDIZ

té - POMPA

4
D
o

10
£ B £ 2
5 T 5 E 7.5 - a9
o C—1 — 15 B Q4 = R
= N
g // ey % 3hs el // ;Jlﬁﬁ
-4 /,.——"‘———"- LTEE e 2 ///
2 == el ==
— P —
= L =
B3 %/ B 1135
& lo1 4 Aol 2 <
A 4 A &
o o
= 6.8 = 6.8l
L~ 7
2 // z F
U 1454 O 454
< / <
o / P
Sl A VISC: 7500 SSU S hm VISC: 25000 SSUL
X X /
0 S0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 0 S0 100 150 200 250 300 350
PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YK-2" - YKF-2" - YKYF-2" YK-2" - YKF-2" - YKYF-2"
10
& a7
N5 Z Bs
®
o o 0%!" o s Bpﬁ» N
i\ & (\]
3" o i Bt
Q4 1q® o / L
L — 3
% 3 s /// a . %/T’-ﬁ;?‘
o2 - ER =
=f = | ol %;{;
T glo T o
= =
B B 5.68
§ 9.1 § 454 £
A A '\%?5/
gésl VJ g 241 /\.w"
b \t\‘b%?g. E / &
Q |as4 A U2y
= = L~
S VISC: 75000 SSU} Shia A VISC: 250000 SSUL
#
0 SO 100 150 200 250 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YK-2" - YKF-2" - YKYF-2" YK-2" - YKF-2" - YKYF-2"




~§\®
£§;§TQJ;~="‘Y'll..[:)l:l:
& > POMPA

&:A-Qu?. DL&Q‘
YK 2" 140 YKF 2"
o (9]
= =
< F
414
KG.
50
432 186 | 432 89
55 ! 55 —
8 4’@‘7 2|\ 4-'57-‘7 R3/4u , 2\\
XM 1 8X7‘\ - |
= L]
= P - — @\( f
el AN
Py [ a s N (L‘[
274 [[70]]88_| =y 214 70 ]88
105 45 105




. YILDIZ

& POMPA
ipomp

’,

YKF 2"
162 89

(9]

[{=]

o

<r

Lo

[{=]

@21
YKYF 2"
334

[

o

o

-

Lo

[de]

@21 100 500 100
700
YK 2" 140
INIOTOR GUC VE DEVIRLERI / I H D. H - kg.l
MOTOR POWER AND SPEED =
o

hp /075 kw -
20755 4/d (pm)__[IRAMG3/B0M 950 311118 | 115

15hp/ 1.1 kw o
277104 d/dipm) | IRAMG3/905 976 18 =

325 132

2hp /1.5 kw 1001 120 =

33/98 d/d (rpm) _ [IRAME3/90L ©
3-4hp /22-3kw I @21

47798 0/d (ipm)__[IRAMB3/100L 1042 3341 141 124121 30

5.5hp/ 4low
104/126 9/d (rpm) |IRAMB3/112M 1063 3421143 | 129 350




®

o % YILDIZ
* & POMPA

Npemp,

~

YK 2"

140

140

65

YKYF 2"

140_35

65

MOTOR GUC VE DEVIRLERI / .
MOTOR POWER AND SPEED YKF 2"

1,50p/ 1.1 kw
507380 d/d(rpm)  [IRAMS2/908 918 % R

332 4201 620 =

2hp /1,5 kw 043 132 100
90/480 d/d(ipm) _ [IRAMB2/90L -

Shp /2.2kw 2
50/234 d/d(pm)_ [RAMB2/C90L 1001) 325 "7 .

dhp /3w 1045|334 | 141 | 500| 700| 125 =
§5/450 d/d(rpm)  |IRAMB2/100L 7
55hp/ 4kw 7.5hp/5,5kw 310 '
87/480 d/d(rpm)__ | 210/450 o/d(rpm) 1085| 342 | 149 1271142 350
RAMG2/112M  [IRAMG2/CI12M |

750p/ 55 kw
75/210 d/d(rpm)__ [RAM72/1325 151371 | 182 | 600 800| 148




™ ./\ , ®
@ - YILDIZ
.& POMPA

Ky 55 oy 4o 03 5 sl

YKF 2"

450 186 _,

MOTOR GUC VE DEVIRLERI /[ 7b? Devriert/

MOTOR POWER AND SPEED

nl nl n3 n4

d/d| d/df d/d| d/id
3hp_/2.2kw MOTOR 100L 140
4hp_/3kw MOTOR 100L 150
5.50p /4kw MOTOR 112M 680 | 880 | 390 | 430 [ 165
750D /55 kW MOTOR 1325 450{ 400| 350 310| 140 | 195 | 195 | 250 165
10hp /7.5kw MOTOR 132M 175
15hp /11 kw MOTOR 160M 230
20p /15 kw MOTOR 160L 990 1150 ] 530 | 570 [%4g




"D

)

YILDIZ
POMPA

39

1314 16

17 21 22 23 24 25 26 1327 28 29
| ‘ |

PARCA iSMi PART NAME PARCA ismi PART NAME
1 KAMA 8x7x50 AB COUPLING KEY 8x7x50 AB 1 22  CEVRE DIsLI ROTOR GEAR 1
2 KILIT SOMUNU LOCK NUT 1 23  AVARA DisLi IDLER GEAR GEAR 1
3 KILIT SACI LOCK WASHER 1 24  AVARA DISLi BURCU IDLER BUSHING 31
4  BILEZIK SPACER 1 25  KAPAK MiLi BYPASSED COVER PIN 1
5  AYAR SOMUNU ADJUSTING NUT 2 26  KAPAK (BYPASSLI) COVER (w/ BYPASS 1
INLETS)
6  KECE @35x@62x10 LIP SEAL p35x@$62x10 2 27  BYPASS CONTASI BYPASS GASKET 2
7  RULMAN (2306) BALL BEARING (2306) 1 28  BYPASS PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1
8  SALMASTRA BASKISI PACKING PRESS 1 29 6 KOSE CIVATA M8x25 HEX BOLT M8x25 8
9  YUMUSAK SOFT SEAL / PACKING 1TK. 30 BYPASS O-RING BYPASS O-RING 1
SALMASTRA GLAND
10 KONSOL BURCU BRACKET BUSHING 1 31 KLEPE VALVE 1
11 MiL SHAFT 1 32 YAY SPRING 1
12 KAMA 8x7x32 A ROTOR KEY 8x7x32 A 1 33  PUL WASHER 1
13 IMBUS CIVATA INBUS BOLT M10x30 14 34  BYPASS KAPAGI BYPASS COVER 1
M10x30
14  KONSOL BRACKET 1 35  TiJ KAPAK O-RING CAP O-RING 1
15 KONSOL (CEKETLI) BRACKET (w/HEATING 1 36 M12SOMUN NUT M12 1
JACKET)
16 KONSOL CONTASI BRACKET GASKET 1 37 6 KOSE CIVATA M12x80 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
M12x80
17 ARA GOVDE (BORU CASING (90° THREADED 1 38  TiJKAPAGI CAP 1
DIisLi 90°%) PORTS)
18 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING (90° FLANGED 1 39  GRESOR R3/8" GREASING FITTING 1
90°) PORTS) R3/8"
19 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING (90° FLANGED 1 40  SETUSKUR M10x16 GRUB SCREW M10x16 4
CEKETLI 90°) PORTS & w/HEATING
JACKET)
20 ARAGOVDE CASING (180° FLANGED 1 41 M10SOMUN NUT M10 2
(FLANSLI180°) PORTS)
21 KAPAK CONTASI COVER GASKET 1 42 4 KOSE SALMASTRA SQUARE SCREW 2|
BASKI CIVATASI M10x70 M10x70




/""'%}\ ®
/ir

Q"w

1

"D

\

YILDIZ
POMPA

28 1314 16

23 4 567 65 8 9 10

=010 J 00 o

15 1 1
20

21

17 21 22 23 24 25 26 13

27

No PARCA ismi PART NAME ADET/ No PARCA isMmi PART NAME
Qry.
1 KAMA 8x7x50 AB COUPLING KEY 8x7x50 AB 1 17 ARA GOVDE (BORU CASING (90° THREADED 1
DiSLi 90°) PORTS)
2 KILITSOMUNU LOCK NUT 1 18 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING (90° FLANGED 1
90°) PORTS)
3 KILTSACI LOCK WASHER 1 19 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING (90° FLANGED PORTS 1
CEKETLI 90°) & w/ HEATING JACKET)
4  BILEZIK SPACER 1 20 ARA GOVDE CASING (180° FLANGED 1
(FLANSLI180°) PORTS)
5  AYARSOMUNU ADJUSTING NUT 2 21  KAPAK CONTASI COVER GASKET 2
6  KECE @35x962x10 LIP SEAL ¢35x@62x10 2 22  CEVRE DisLi ROTOR GEAR 1
7  RULMAN (2306) BALL BEARING (2306) 1 23 AVARA DisLi IDLER GEAR 1
8  SALMASTRA BASKISI PACKING PRESS 1 24  AVARA DISLi BURCU IDLER BUSHING 1
9  YUMUSAK SOFT SEAL / PACKING 1TK. 25 KAPAK Mill COVER PIN 1
SALMASTRA GLAND
10 KONSOL BURCU BRACKET BUSHING 26  KAPAK (KOR) BLIND COVER 1
11 MiL SHAFT 1 27  KAPAK (CEKETLI) COVER (w/ HEATING JACKET) 1
12 KAMA 8x7x32 A ROTOR KEY 8x7x32 A 1 28 GRESOR R3/8" GREASING FITTING R3/8" 1
13 IMBUS CiVATA INBUS BOLT M10x30 14 29 SETUSKUR M10x16 GRUB SCREW M10x16 4
M10x30
IMBUS CiVATA INBUS BOLT M10x35 5
M10x35 (FOR COVER W/HEATING
(CEKETLI KAPAK ICIN)  JACKET)
14 KONSOL BRACKET 1 30 M10SOMUN NUT M10 2
15 KONSOL (CEKETLI) BRACKET (w/HEATING 1 31 4 KOSE SALMASTRA SQUARE SCREW M10x70 2
JACKET) BASKI CIVATASI
M10x70
16 KONSOL CONTASI BRACKET GASKET 1




) YILDIZ
POMPA

13 14 16

17 21 22 23 24 25 26 13 27 28 29

PARCA iSMi PARCA isMmi PART NAME
1 KAMA 8x7x50 AB COUPLING KEY 8x7x50 AB 3 21 KAPAK CONTASI COVER GASKET 1
2 KILUTSOMUNU LOCK NUT 1 22 CEVREDisLi ROTOR GEAR 1
3 KILTSACI LOCK WASHER 1 23 AVARA DiSLI IDLER GEAR 1
4  BILEZIK SPACER 1 24  AVARA DISLi BURCU IDLER BUSHING 1
5  AYARSOMUNU ADJUSTING NUT 2 25 KAPAK MILi BYPASSED COVER PIN 1
6  KECE 935xp62x10 LIP SEAL 335x@#62x10 3 26  KAPAK (BYPASSLI) COVER (w/ BYPASS 1
INLETS)
7  RULMAN (2306) BALL BEARING (2306) 1 27  BYPASS CONTASI BYPASS GASKET 2
8  ICSEGMAN (262) INTERNAL CIRCLIP (862 ) 2 28 BYPASS PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1
RULMAN (6007) BALL BEARING (6007) 2 29 6 KOSE CIVATA M8x25  HEX BOLT M8x25 8
10  MEKANIK SALMASTRA MECHANICAL SEAL @35 1 30 BYPASS O-RING BYPASS O-RING 1
@35
11 MiL SHAFT 1 31  KLEPE VALVE 1
12 KAMA 8x7x32 A ROTOR KEY 8x7x32 A 1 32 YAY SPRING 1
13 IMBUS CIVATA M10x30  INBUS BOLT M10x30 14 33  PUL WASHER i1
14  KONSOL BRACKET 1 34 BYPASS KAPAGI BYPASS COVER 1
15 KONSOL (CEKETLI) BRACKET (w/ HEATING & 35  Ti KAPAK O-RING CAP O-RING 1
JACKET)
16  KONSOL CONTASI BRACKET GASKET 1 36 M12 SOMUN NUT M12 1
17 ARA GOVDE (BORU DiSLi  CASING (90° THREADED 37 6KOSE CiVATA ADJUSTING SCREW 1
90°) PORTS) M12x80 M12x80
18  ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI CASING (90° FLANGED 1 38 T KAPAGI CAP 1
20°) PORTS)
19  ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI CASING (90° FLANGED 1 39 GRESOR R3/8" GREASING FITTING 2
CEKETLI 90°) PORTS & w/ HEATING R3/8"
JACKET)
20 ARA GOVDE CASING (180° FLANGED 1 40 SETUSKUR M10x16 GRUB SCREW M10x16 4
(FLANSLI180°) PORTS)




& POMPA

13 1416 17 21 22 23 24 25 26 13

23 4 56 7 6586891011 12

1 KAMA 8x7x50 AB COUPLING KEY 8x7x50 AB 1 16 KONSOL CONTASI BRACKET |GASKET

2 KILUTSOMUNU LOCK NUT 1 17 ARA GOVDE (BORU CASING (90°
DiSLi 90°) THREADED PORTS)

3 KILTSACI LOCK WASHER 1 18 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING (90° FLANGED
20°) PORTS)

4  BILEZIK SPACER 1 19  ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING (90° FLANGED
CEKETLI 90°) PORTS & w/ HEATING

JACKET)

S  AYARSOMUNU ADJUSTING NUT 2 20 ARA GOVDE CASING (180°
(FLANSLI180°) FLANGED PORTS)

6  KECE ¢35x@62x10 LIP SEAL #35x@62x10 3 21 KAPAK CONTASI COVER GASKET

7  RULMAN (2306) BALL BEARING (2306) 1 22 CEVRE DisLi ROTOR GEAR

8  ICSEGMAN (962 ) INTERNAL CIRCLIP (262 ) 2 23 AVARA DisLi IDLER GEAR

9  RULMAN (6007) BALL BEARING (6007) 2 24  AVARA DIiSLi BURCU IDLER BUSHING

10 MEKANIK SALMASTRA @35 MECHANICAL SEAL @35 1 25  KAPAK MiLi COVER PIN

11 MiL SHAFT 1 26  KAPAK (KOR) BLIND COVER

12 KAMA 8x7x32 A ROTOR KEY 8x7x32 A 1 27  KAPAK (CEKETLI) COVER (w/ HEATING

JACKET)
13  IMBUS CIVATA M10x30 INBUS BOLT M10x30 14 28 GRESOR R3/8" GREASING FITTING
IMBUS CiVATA M10x35 INBUS BOLT M10x35 (FOR 6 R3/8"
(CEKETLI KAPAK ICiN) COVER w/ HEATING
JACKET)
14 KONSOL BRACKET 1 29  SETUSKUR M10x16 GRUB SCREW M10x16
15 KONSOL (CEKETLI) BRACKET (w/ HEATING 1
JACKET)




@%@

\\ B

*”P

YILDIZ

-~ POMPA

i

15 16 17

18 22 23 24 25 26

27 15 28 29 30

PARCA iSMmi PARCA iSMi PART NAME
1 KAMA 8x7x50 AB COUPLING KEY 8x7x50 AB 1 22 KAPAKCONTASI  COVER GASKET 1
2 KILIT SOMUNU LOCK NUT 1 23 GEVRE DisLi ROTOR GEAR 1
3 KILIT SACI LOCK WASHER 1 24  AVARA DISU IDLER GEAR 1
4  BILEZIK SPACER 1 25  AVARA DisLi IDLER BUSHING 1
BJURCU
5  AYAR SOMUNU ADJUSTING NUT 1 26  KAPAK MiLi BYPASSED COVER PIN 1
6  KECE @35x@62x10 LIP SEAL $35x@62x10 2 27  KAPAK COVER (w/ BYPASS INLETS) 1
(BYPASSLI)
7  RULMAN (2306) BALL BEARING (2306) 28 BYPASS CONTASI  BYPASS GASKET 2
8 TAMBUR PULLEY 29  BYPASS PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1
9 6 KOSE CIVATA M10x45 HEX BOLT M10x45 2 30 6 KOSE CIVATA HEX BOLT M8x25 8
M8x25
10 MI10PUL M10 WASHER 3 31  BYPASS O-RING BYPASS O-RING 1
11 CARTEX SALMASTRA $35  CARTEX SEAL @35 1 32  KLEPE VALVE 1
12 KONSOL BURCU BRACKET BUSHING 1 33 YAY SPRING 1
13 MiL SHAFT 1 34 PUL WASHER 1
14 KAMA 8x7x32 A ROTOR KEY 8x7x32 A 1 35 BYPASS KAPAGI BYPASS COVER 1
15 IMBUS CIVATA M10x30 INBUS BOLT M10x30 14 36 Tl KAPAK O- CAP O-RING 1
RING
16 KONSOL (CARTEX CEKETLI)  BRACKET (JACKETED & w/ 1 37 M12 SOMUN NUT M12 1
CARTEX)
17 KONSOL CONTASI BRACKET GASKET 1 38 6 KOSECIVATA ADJUSTING SCREW 1
M12x80 M12x80
18 ARA GOVDE (BORU DisLi CASING (90° THREADED 1 39  TiJKAPAGI CAP 1
90°) PORTS)
19 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI90°)  CASING (90° FLANGED PORTS) 1 40 GRESORR3/8" GREASING FITTING R3/8" 2
20 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI CASING (90° FLANGED PORTS 1 41 SETUSKUR GRUB SCREW M10x16 4
CEKETLI 90°) & w/ HEATING JACKET) M10x16
21  ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI180°)  CASING (180° FLANGED PORTS) 1




&2

\\>

YILDIZ
o
t ) POMPA

)

1

IV

23 4 56176

8 9 10 11

12 13 14

29

15 16 17

18 22 23 24 25 26 27 15

PARCA iSMi PART NAME PARCA iSMi PART NAME
1 KAMA 8x7x50 AB COUPLING KEY 8x7x50 AB 3 16  KONSOL (CARTEX BRACKET (JACKETED & 1
CEKETLI) w/ CARTEX)
2 KILTSOMUNU LOCK NUT 1 17  KONSOL CONTASI BRACKET GASKET 1
3 KILTSACI LOCK WASHER 1 18  ARA GOVDE (BORU CASING (90° 1
DisLi 90°) THREADED PORTS)
4  BILEZIK SPACER 1 19  ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING {90° FLANGED 3
90°) PORTS)
5  AYAR SOMUNU ADJUSTING NUT 1 20 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING (90° FLANGED 1
CEKETLI 90°) PORTS & w/ HEATING
JACKET)
6  KECE ¢35x¢62x10 LIP SEAL $35x@62x10 2 21 ARA GOVDE CASING (180° 1
(FLANSLI180°) FLANGED PORTS)
7  RULMAN (2306) BALL BEARING (2306) 1 22  KAPAK CONTASI COVER GASKET 1
8 TAMBUR PULLEY 1 23 GEVRE DIsLI ROTOR GEAR 1
6 KOSE CIVATA M10x45  HEX BOLT M10x45 2 24  AVARA DIsL IDLER GEAR 1
10 MI10PUL M10 WASHER 2 25 AVARADISLIBURCU  IDLER BUSHING 1
11  CARTEX SALMASTRA CARTEX SEAL @35 1 26  KAPAK MILI COVER PIN 1
@35
12 KONSOL BURCU BRACKET BUSHING 1 27  KAPAK (KOR) BLIND COVER 1
13 MiL SHAFT 1 28  KAPAK (CEKETLI) COVER (w/ HEATING 1
JACKET)
14 KAMA 8x7x32 A ROTOR KEY 8x7x32 A 1 29 GRESORR3/8" GREASING FITTING 2
R3/8"
15 IMBUS CIVATA M10x30  INBUS BOLT M10x30 14 30 SETUSKUR M10x16 GRUB SCREW M10x16 4
IMBUS CIVATA M10x35  INBUS BOLT M10x35 (FOR 6
(CEKETLI KAPAK ICIN) COVER w/HEATING JACKET)




<‘

f;‘ ~’ YILDIZ
"

1

]

POMPA
 iipomp

i

4 567 65 86809 1011 12
|

13 14 16

17 21 22 23 24 25 26 13 27 28 29

48

@ =

&—-36

-
0.

-33
@ .

o35

1 KAMA 8x7x50 AB COUPLING KEY 8x7x50 AB 1 22  CEVREDIiSLi ROTOR GEAR 1

2 KILIT SOMUNU LOCK NUT 1 23 AVARA DISLI IDLER GEAR 1

3 KILIT SACI LOCK WASHER 1 24  AVARA DISLi BURCU IDLER BUSHING 1

4 BILEZIK SPACER 1 25 KAPAK MiLi BYPASSED COVER PIN 1

5 AYAR SOMUNU ADJUSTING NUT 2 26 KAPAK (BYPASSLI) COVER (w/ BYPASS INLETS) 1

6 KEGE 935x962x10 LIP SEAL 935x@62x10 3 27 BYPASS CONTASI BYPASS GASKET 2

7 RULMAN (2306) BALL BEARING (2306) 1 28 BYPASS PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1

8 I SEGMAN (62 ) INTERNAL CIRCLIP (962 ) 2 29 6 KOSE CIVATA M8x25  HEX BOLT M8x25 8

9 RULMAN (6007) BALL BEARING (6007) 2 30 BYPASS O-RING BYPASS O-RING 1

10 IC SEGMAN (53 ) INTERNAL CIRCLIP (253 ) 1 31 KLEPE VALVE 1

11 MiL SHAFT 1 32 YAY SPRING 1

12 KAMA 8x7x32 A ROTOR KEY 8x7x32 A 1 33 PUL WASHER 1

13 IMBUS CIVATA INBUS BOLT M10x30 14 34 BYPASS KAPAGI BYPASS COVER 1
M10x30

14 KONSOL BRACKET 1 35 TI) KAPAK O-RING CAP O-RING 1

15 KONSOL (CEKETLI) BRACKET (w/ HEATING 1 36 M12 SOMUN NUT M12 1

JACKET)
16 KONSOL CONTASI BRACKET GASKET 1 37 6 KOSE CIVATA ADJUSTING SCREW 1
M12x80 M12x80

17 ARA GOVDE (BORU CASING (90° THREADED 1 38 Tl KAPAGI CAP 1
DIiSLi 90°) PORTS)

18 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI CASING (90° FLANGED 1 39 GRESOR R3/8" GREASING FITTING R3/8" 2
90°) PORTS)

19 ARA GOVDE (FLANSLI  CASING (90° FLANGED PORTS 1 40  SETUSKUR M10x16 GRUB SCREW M10x16 4
CEKETLI 90°) & w/ HEATING JACKET)

20 ARA GOVDE CASING (180° FLANGED 1 41 CHESTERTON KEGE CHESTERTON LIP SEAL 2
(FLANSLI180°) PORTS) #35x@53x10 #35x@53x10

21 KAPAK CONTASI

COVER GASKET




